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CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services

Item, 19 i3-4.

MAOEI LAND ADMINISTRATION—continued.

6

6

7

VOTE No. 29—continued.
Salaries—continued.

Maniapoto-Tuwharetoa District Maori Land Council—
President
Clerk and Interpreter

Tairawhiti District Maori Land Council—
Clerk and Interpreter

Aotea District Maori Land Council—
Clerk and Interpreter

Ikaroa District Maori Land Council—
President (also Superintendent Maori Councils, nil)
Clerk and Interpreter

340
157

157
156

s
340
157

1,686

9
10

Othbb Chabges—
Election of Councils
Contingencies, travelling allowances and expenses, extra

clerical assistance, and other expenses in connection
with the administration of the Act

600

900

1,500

Less fees received and receivable by Councils and
other recoveries

3,876

500

Total—Vote No. 29 ... 3,376

MAORI COUNCILS.
1903-4

Total number of officers ... 2
VOTE No. 30.

Salabies—
2 Sanitary Inspectors at £150 ... 300

2
3

Otheb Chae&es—
Subsidies to Maori Councils
Contingencies

300

500
300

800

1,100Total—Vote No. 30 ...
CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.

1
2
8

VOTE No. 31.
Pees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors
Expenses of Witnesses
Payment of Jurors under " The Juries Act, 1880"

3,000
7,500
2,750

13,250Total—Vote No. 31 ...
" CORONERS ACT, 1867."

1
2

VOTE No. 32.
Fees and Expenses on Inquests ...
Payment of Jurors

3,000
1,500

4,Total—Vote No. 32 ...
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