Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS VII.—JUSTICE DEPARTMENT—continued.

		1908	1903-4.	
	MAORI LAND ADMINISTRATION—continued.	£	£	
	VOTE No. 29—continued.			
ا ہے	SALARIES—continued.			
5	Maniapoto-Tuwharetoa District Maori Land Council— President	340		
0	Clerk and Interpreter	157		
6	Tairawhiti District Maori Land Council— Clerk and Interpreter	157		
7	Aotea District Maori Land Council—			
8	Clerk and Interpreter Ikaroa District Maori Land Council—	. 156		
	President (also Superintendent Maori Councils, nil)			
	Clerk and Interpreter	157		
		1,686		
9 10	OTHER CHARGES— Election of Councils Contingencies, travelling allowances and expenses, extr	600		
	clerical assistance, and other expenses in connection with the administration of the Act	900		
i		1,500		
		3,876		
	Less fees received and receivable by Councils an other recoveries			
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 29		3,376	
	MAORI COUNCILS.			
	$egin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	i.		
1	VOTE No. 30. Salaries—			
	2 Sanitary Inspectors at £150	300		
	Openin Circunsta	300		
2	OTHER CHARGES— Subsidies to Maori Councils	500		
3	Contingencies	300		
		800		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 30		1,100	
	CRIMINAL PROSECUTIONS.			
,	VOTE No. 31. Fees to Crown Solicitors and Prosecutors	3,000		
$egin{array}{c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Expenses of Witnesses	7,500		
3	Payment of Jurors under "The Juries Act, 1880"	2,750		
	Тотац—Vоте No. 31		13,250	
	"CORONERS ACT, 1867."			
	VOTE No. 32.	0.000		
1		3,000		
$egin{array}{c c} 1 \\ 2 \end{array}$	Payment of Jurors	1,500		